TABLE 1.

RESERVO R

ARRONRCCK
ANDERSON RANCH
LUCKY PEAK
ANDERSON LST FI L
LUCKY PEAK LST FIL

TOTAL

2010 BO SE RI VER STORED WATER BY RESERVO R

( ACRE- FEET)

SPACE FILL
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NUMBER

13189600
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
13204005
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206220
13206265
13206270
13206292
13208450
13208710
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999080

TABLE 2. 2010 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R SPACE BY USER. ( ACRE- FEET)

USER

TRINITY SPRI NGS
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUGH

BUBB

RCSSI M LL

BO SE A TY

UNI TED WATER
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURVAN M LL
FARMVERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK

NEW UNI ON

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
MACE- CATLI N

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWNER
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
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TABLE 3. 2010 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS. ( ACRE- FEET)

ARRONRCCK *- - - - - ANDERSON RANCH- - ---%* *------- LUCKY PEAK------- *

NUMBER  USER STORAGE CARRYOVER NEW FLL STORAGE CARRYOVER NEW FI LL STORAGE
13189600 TRINITY SPRI NGS 0.0 781.5 18.5 800.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13199804 OSPREY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 300.0 300.0
13199924 W LDERNESS RANCH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 200.0 200.0
13201050 LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13201990 F&G | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 49105.9 894.1 50000.0
13201991 USBR | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 101230.0 0.0 101230.0
13203000 NEW YORK 241321.0 200401.4 151152.6 351554.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13203527 SURPRI S VY/ M CRON 0.0 2924.5 75.5 3000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13203760 RI DENBAUGH 3794.0 0.0 14785.0 14785.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13204005 BUBB 0.0 440.9 90.1 531.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13204060 RCSSI M LL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 450.0 450.0
13204190 BA SE G TY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 540. 4 159.6 700.0
13204200 UNI TED WATER 0.0 97.6 902.4  1000.0 1085. 8 14.2 1100.0
13205515 SETTLERS 2668.0 303.0 5372.0 5675.0 4000.0 0.0 4000.0
13205517 FAI RVI EW ACRES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1281.5 218.5 1500. 0
13205622 THURMAN M LL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 779. 4 20.6 800.0
13205640 FARMERS UNI ON 2779.0 0.0 5593.0 5593.0 1712.9 6287.1  8000.0
13205641 BO SE VALLEY 0.0 0.0 939.0 939.0 2366.0 134.0 2500.0
13205643 CAPI TOL VI EW 0.0 4.3 4.7 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13206090 NEW DRY CREEK 0.0 1153.9 112.1 1266.0 2000.0 0.0 2000.0
13206092 NEW UNI ON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 700.0 0.0 700.0
13206220 WARM SPRI NGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 94.5 94.5
13206265 BALLENTYNE 0.0 0.0 367.0 367.0 519.1 780. 9 1300.0
13206270 CONWAY- HAMM NG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.1 41.1
13206292 MACE- CATLIN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 290.1 290.1
13208450 HART- DAVI S 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.1 66.1
13208710 M DDLETON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5137.4 3362.6 8500.0
13208740 SEVEN SUCKERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 226.3 226.3
13209480 PHYLLI S 20326.0 4315.8 20670.2 24986.0 15793.8 206.2 16000.0
13209482 EUREKA #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1715.6 1084.4  2800.0
13209630 LI TTLE PI ONEER 0.0 1764.9 358.1 2123.0 493.6 6.4 500.0
13209990 CANYON COUNTY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1643.0 2357.0  4000.0
13210992 SEBREE 1146.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999050 ANDERSON DAM POWER 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999080 ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 20652.3 16303.7 36956.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 272224.0 232840.1 216749.9 449590.0 191095.7 16202.3 207298.0



NUMBER

13189600
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
13204005
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
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TABLE 3 ( CONTI NUED).

* ANDERSON RANCH LAST FILL * *--

2010 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS.

USER CARRYOVER NEW FI LL

TRINI TY SPRI NGS
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUGH

BUBB

ROSSI M LL

BO SE A TY

UNI TED WATER
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK
NEW UNI ON

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
MACE- CATLI N

HART- DAVI S
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PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE
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ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
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TABLE 4. 2010 BO SE Rl VER RESERVO R NET STORAGE BY USER ( ACRE- FEET)

NUMBER  USER ARRONROCCK  ANDERSON LUCKY PEAK SUBTOTAL TRANSFERS  RNT POOL TOTAL AFTER LGOSS
13189600 TRINITY SPRI NGS 0.0 791.9 0.0 791.9 0.0 0.0 791.9 784.8
13199804 OSPREY 0.0 0.0 296.1 296.1 0.0 0.0 296.1 293. 4
13199924 W LDERNESS RANCH 0.0 0.0 197. 4 197. 4 0.0 0.0 197. 4 195.6
13201050 LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 188. 3 0.0 0.0 188. 3 0.0 0.0 188.3 186. 6
13201990 F&G | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 49345. 1 49345. 1 0.0 0.0 49345. 1 49345. 1
13201991 USBR | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 142026. 1 142026. 1 0.0 -40932.0 101094.1 101094.1
13203000 NEW YORK 239155.9  347986.7 0.0 587142.5 -16255.1 0.0 570887.4  565749.4
13203527 SURPRI S VY/ M CRON 0.0 2969. 6 0.0 2969. 6 0.0 -13.0 2956. 6 2929.9
13203760 RI DENBAUGH 3760.0 14635.0 0.0 18394. 9 16255.1 0.0 34650. 0 34338. 2
13204005 BUBB 0.0 525.6 0.0 525.6 0.0 0.0 525.6 520.9
13204060 RCSSI M LL 0.0 0.0 694.1 694. 1 0.0 -200.0 494.1 489.6
13204190 BA SE G TY 0.0 0.0 690. 8 690. 8 0.0 -100.0 590. 8 585.5
13204200 UNI TED WATER 0.0 989. 9 1085. 6 2075. 4 0.0 2000.0 4075. 4 4038. 8
13205515 SETTLERS 2644.1 5617. 4 9947. 6 18209.1 0.0 -6000.0 12209.1 12099. 2
13205517 FAI RVI EW ACRES 0.0 0.0 1480. 4 1480. 4 0.0 0.0 1480. 4 1467.0
13205622 THURMAN M LL 0.0 0.0 789.5 789.5 0.0 0.0 789.5 782. 4
13205640 FARMERS UNI ON 2754.1 5536. 2 9895. 2 18185. 5 0.0 -3000.0 15185.5 15048. 9
13205641 BO SE VALLEY 0.0 929.5 2467. 3 3396. 7 0.0 -2200.0 1196.7 1186.0
13205643 CAPI TOL VI EW 0.0 448.9 0.0 448.9 0.0 -276.0 172.9 171. 4
13206090 NEW DRY CREEK 0.0 1253.2 2973.8 4227.0 0.0 0.0 4227.0 4188. 9
13206092 NEW UNI ON 0.0 0.0 890. 8 890. 8 0.0 0.0 890. 8 882.8
13206205 LEWP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.5 0.0 25.5 25.3
13206220 WARM SPRI NGS 0.0 0.0 93.3 93.3 -46.3 0.0 47.0 46.5
13206265 BALLENTYNE 0.0 363. 3 1283.0 1646. 2 0.0 0.0 1646. 2 1631. 4
13206270 CONWAY- HAMM NG 0.0 0.0 40.6 40.6 223.5 0.0 264.1 261.7
13206274 EAGLE | SLAND PARK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.1 0.0 42.1 41.7
13206290 THOVAS Al KEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 147.5 0.0 147.5 146. 2
13206292 MACE- CATLI N 0.0 0.0 886. 3 886. 3 -489. 4 0.0 396. 9 393.3
13206295 MACE- MACE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 143.1 0.0 143.1 141.8
13208450 HART- DAVI S 0.0 0.0 465. 2 465. 2 79.7 0.0 544.9 540.0
13208710 M DDLETON 0.0 0.0 10888. 7 10888. 7 0.0 -2500.0 8388.7 8313.2
13208740 SEVEN SUCKERS 0.0 0.0 223.3 223.3 -125.7 0.0 97.6 96.7
13209480 PHYLLI S 20143. 6 24732.5 15790. 4 60666. 5 0.0 0.0 60666. 5 60120. 5
13209482 EUREKA #1 0.0 0.0 2763. 3 2763. 3 0.0 0.0 2763. 3 2738.5
13209630 LI TTLE PI ONEER 0.0 2101.5 493.5 2594. 9 0.0 -500.0 2094. 9 2076. 1
13209990 CANYON COUNTY 0.0 0.0 5947.6 5947.6 0.0 -2500.0 3447.6 3416. 6
13210992 SEBREE 1135.7 0.0 0.0 1135.7 0.0 -1000. 0 135.7 134.5
99999050 ANDERSON DAM POWER 0.0 5.9 0.0 5.9 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.9
99999060 POWNER GENERATI ON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15400. 0 15400. 0 15261. 4
99999080 ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 36581. 0 0.0 36581. 0 0.0 0.0 36581. 0 36581. 0
99999200 ENDANGERED SPECI ES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41432.0 41432.0 41432.0

TOTAL 269781.6  445467.9 261654. 8 976904. 3 0.0 -389.0 976515. 3 969782. 7



NUMBER

13189600
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203715
13203760
13204005
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206096
13206205
13206220
13206265
13206270
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13206292
13206295
13208450
13208710
13208738
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999060
99999080
99999200

TABLE 5. 2010 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS -

USER

TRINITY SPRI NGS
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
SHAKESPEARE

RI DENBAUGH

BUBB

ROSSI M LL

BO SE A TY

UNI TED WATER
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK

NEW UNI ON

WOCDS

LEMP

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
EAGLE | SLAND PARK
THOVAS Al KEN
MACE- CATLI N

MACE- MACE

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

BARBER

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWER
PONER GENERATI ON
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
ENDANGERED SPECI ES

TOTAL

BEG NNI NG STORACE

STORAGE USED
784.8 0.0
293. 4 0.0
195.6 19.7
186. 6 105.1

49345.1 508.0

101094.1 2815. 8
565749. 4 384942.8
2929. 9 0.0
0.0 0.1

34338.2 34339.8
520.9 125.2
489.6 6.0
585.5 2.7

4038.8  3526.3
12099. 2 7485. 2
1467.0 452.7
782. 4 0.0
15048.9 13013.5
1186.0 0.0
171. 4 0.0
4188. 9 49. 6
882.8 0.0
0.0 202.2
25.3 25.3
46.5 17.7
1631. 4 978. 4
261.7 261.7
41.7 41.7
146. 2 146. 2
393.3 85.7
141.8 141.8
540.0 540.0
8313.2  3463.0
0.0 1.4
96.7 15.4
60120.5 30223.0
2738.5 378.0
2076. 1 369.7
3416. 6 1690. 2
134.5 31.5
5.9 0.0

15261. 4 0.0

36581. 0 0.0

41432.0 41432.0

969782. 7 527437.4

BALANCE
OCT 31

784
293.
175.
81.
48837.

98278
180806.
2929.

-0
-1
395.

483
582.
512.

4614

1014
782.
2035.
1186.
171.
4139.
882.
-202.

0
28.
653.

0

0

0
307.

0

0

4850
-1
81.
29897.

2360
1706.
1726.
108.

5
15261.
36581.

0

442345

OOPOCOPRPIUIUWANOOODOOOOWONOWPAPROPRAPWOUIOONOOR,R OO WER 01O MO

w

UNUSED
TRANSFERS

o
o

COOOOOOOO0OOOOOOO0D00000000000000000000000000
C000O00O00000000000000000000000000000000000O0OO

OCTOBER 31

( ACRE- FEET)

20110111

UNUSED EXCESS ARROAROCCK ANDERSON LUCKY PEAK

BANK

1540

15400

COOOOOOOO0OLOOOOO0D00000000000000000000000000
C00000O00000000000000000000000000000000O0000OO

o

USED

207.

COOOOOOOOOROOOOO0D000R000000000O00OORPRO00000000O0
CO000O0O0O00O0O0OROOOOOO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O000000000O0NROO0O0O0O0O0OO

w

UNUSED CARRYOVER

[ee]

=
IS
COLOWOOOO00O000000L000000000R000RL0000000RO00

184

[uy

o]
N O
© ©
N O
[eR{oNe]

w
[Le]
[&]

CeLOLLoo!

[N
N
o~
OCOO0O0O0O00O00O000O0O0uUR ¢
OO00WOO0OVWOROODO0OO0OO0O0000O00O00OUIAOOOODOO0O0ONDODODVONOOOOO®

O0000D000000D0000000000000000000000000O0O0O0DOUIOOO
=
N
=
o
~

5 238160

784

e

e

36581.
0

[ee]

CARRYOVER

0
293.
175.

0

48837.
98278

188944.

Lo«

OO0OO0OO0OPRUIUAWONOODOOOOWOOWWOORAPLPWOUINMOOOOOOOWROWOAMO

o



20110111

TABLE 6. 2010 WATER DI STRICT 63 RESERVO R TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 ( ACRE- FEET)

RESERVO R CARRYOVER  LATE FILL TOTAL
ARRONRCCK 184.5 2301. 3 2485. 8
ANDERSON RANCH 238160. 8 0.0 238160. 8
LUCKY PEAK 188944.0 0.0 188944.0
ANDERSON LST FI L 0.0 0.0 0.0
LUCKY PEAK LST FIL 0.0 0.0 0.0

o

TOTAL 427289. 3 2301. 3 429590.



